UPTON ST LEONARDS PARISH COUNCIL

The Parish Office, The Village Hall, Bondend Road, Upton St Loenards, Gloucester GL4 8AG email uslclerk@btinternet.com

PLANNING COMMITTEE

Notice is hereby given of the above Committee to be held on **Monday 5**th **June 2023 at 7 pm in the Recreation Ground Pavilion.**

A Period of up to 15 Minutes at the beginning of the meeting is available for members of the public to raise questions.

Roy Balgobin Clerk to the Council 1st June 2023

AGENDA

- 1. To Note Apologies for Absence.
- 2. Declaration of interests in Items on the Agenda.
- 3. Matters Requiring a Decision:
 - a. S.23/0843/FUL Erection of dwelling with associated works.

 Resubmission of S.22/2654/FUL Land Adjacent To 10 St Leonards

 Close Upton St Leonards.
 - b. S.23/0893/HHOLD Erection of single storey rear extension. Darnley House High Street Upton St Leonards Gloucester Gloucestershire GL4 8DJ
 - c. S.23/0820/FUL External wall insulated render system, 69, 71, 73, 75, 77, 79, 92, 94, 96 Woodland Green Upton St Leonards Gloucester Gloucestershire GL4 8BD
 - d. S.23/0811/FUL External wall insulated render system. 12, 26, 27 Ash Grove Upton St Leonards Gloucester Gloucestershire GL4 8BH

- e. S.23/1011/HHOLD Erection of an outbuilding. Resubmission of S.22/1325/HHOLD. Rees Farm Watery Lane Upton St Leonards Gloucester Gloucestershire GL4 8DW
- f. S.23/1040/HHOLD | Alterations to windows and existing dormers, erection of dormer window. Erection of garden room/store. Resubmission of S.15/1631/HHOLD | Rance Cottage Rance Pitch Upton St Leonards Gloucester Gloucestershire GL4 8AD
- 4. Date of next meeting To be arranged